

RSA 238/2012

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE A.C. UPADHYAY

Heard Mr. G.N. Sahewalla, learned counsel appearing for the appellants and Mr. S . Dutta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Call for the lower court records.

Mr. S. Dutta, learned counsel for the respondent has given an undertaking that f or a period of 2 (two) weeks from today, the impugned order shall not be put in execution.

List the matter on 23.4.2013.