

RSA 238/2012
BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. KATAKEY

Heard Mr. Sahewalla, learned senior counsel for the appellant.
The appeal is admitted for hearing on the following substantial question of law:

-
1. Whether the first appellate court was justified in decreeing the suit of the plaintiff by holding that the plaintiff has completed 97% of the work, by 10.11.1995 ignoring the stipulation in the work order dated 5.9.1995 (Ext. 5) relating to the period for completion of the work?

The records have already been received by the Registry of this Court.
Since the respondent is represented no fresh steps need be taken.
List this case for hearing in due course and in the Part II hearing list.