

RSA 238/2012

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Mr. GN Sahewalla, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. T Das, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. S Dutta, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. N Modi, learned counsel for the respondents.

On the submission of Mr. Dutta, this matter is adjourned today and the same be listed on 22.02.2017.