

RSA 238/2012  
BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

On the submission of Mr. T Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant and on perusal of the office note dated 25.04.2017 it appears that LCR has been received by the Registry.

Let this matter be listed for hearing in the usual course.