

GAHC010029142018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case : RSA 238/2012

1:THE OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. AND 3 ORS
TAL-BHAWAN
DEHRADUN
UTTAR PRADESH.

2: HEAD OF THE PROJECT OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

CACHAR PROJECT
SILCHAR

3: DEPUTY SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER CIVIL

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
CACHAR
PROJECT
SRKONA
DIST. CACHAR
SILCHAR.

4: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CIVIL
OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
CACHAR
PROJECT
SRKONA
DIST CACHAR
SILCHAR ASSAM
VERSUS

1:DIPAK CHOUDHURY
S/O LATE DINANDRA CHOUDHURY
HOSPITAL ROAD
SILCHAR-1
P.O. and P.S. SILCHAR

DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.T DAS
Advocate for the Respondent : MR.D CHAKRABORTY

BEFORE
HON BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

ORDER

Date : 25-05-2018

Heard Mr. R. Hazarika, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/respondent and Mr. G. N. Sahewalla, the learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. T. Das, the learned counsel for the respondents, ONGC.

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Civil) 498/2018, let the connected RSA No.238/2012 be listed for hearing for its final disposal on 17.07.2018.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant