

GAHC010010512012



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/238/2012

THE OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. AND 3 ORS
TAL-BHAWAN, DEHRADUN, UTTAR PRADESH.

2: HEAD OF THE PROJECT OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

CACHAR PROJECT
SILCHAR

3: DEPUTY SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER CIVIL

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
CACHAR
PROJECT
SRKONA
DIST. CACHAR
SILCHAR.

4: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CIVIL
OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
CACHAR
PROJECT
SRKONA
DIST CACHAR
SILCHAR ASSA

VERSUS

DIPAK CHOUDHURY
S/O LATE DINANDRA CHOUDHURY, HOSPITAL ROAD, SILCHAR-1, P.O. and
P.S. SILCHAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.T DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.D CHAKRABORTY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

06.06.2024

Heard Shri G.N. Sahewalla, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri T. Das, learned counsel for the appellants whereas Shri S. Dutta, learned counsel is present for the respondent.

During the course of deliberation, an issue has cropped up regarding the percentage of works completed in connection with the contract in question.

Shri Das, the learned counsel for the appellants assisting the Senior Counsel is accordingly directed to seek appropriate instructions in this regard.

Depending upon the same, this Court would make an endeavour to finally dispose of this matter by considering passing of a direction for payment for the works done subject to further deliberation.

List this matter on 20.06.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant