

GAHC010010512012



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/238/2012**

THE OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. AND 3 ORS  
TAL-BHAWAN, DEHRADUN, UTTAR PRADESH.

2: HEAD OF THE PROJECT OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

CACHAR PROJECT  
SILCHAR

3: DEPUTY SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER CIVIL

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.  
CACHAR  
PROJECT  
SRKONA  
DIST. CACHAR  
SILCHAR.

4: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CIVIL  
OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.  
CACHAR  
PROJECT  
SRKONA  
DIST CACHAR  
SILCHAR ASSA

VERSUS

DIPAK CHOUDHURY  
S/O LATE DINANDRA CHOUDHURY, HOSPITAL ROAD, SILCHAR-1, P.O. and  
P.S. SILCHAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner :**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR.S. DUTTA**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

**ORDER**

**Date : 20.06.2024**

List the matter after the summer vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**