

GAHC010010512012



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/238/2012**

THE OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. AND 3 ORS  
TAL-BHAWAN, DEHRADUN, UTTAR PRADESH.

2: HEAD OF THE PROJECT OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

CACHAR PROJECT  
SILCHAR

3: DEPUTY SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER CIVIL

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.  
CACHAR  
PROJECT  
SRKONA  
DIST. CACHAR  
SILCHAR.

4: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CIVIL  
OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.  
CACHAR  
PROJECT  
SRKONA  
DIST CACHAR  
SILCHAR ASSA

VERSUS

DIPAK CHOUDHURY  
S/O LATE DINANDRA CHOUDHURY, HOSPITAL ROAD, SILCHAR-1, P.O. and  
P.S. SILCHAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.T DAS, MR.G N SAHEWALLA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR.D CHAKRABORTY, MS.M CHOUDHURY, FOR  
CAVEATOR, MR.S DUTTA

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

**ORDER**

**13.11.2025**

Learned counsel Ms. S. Mushahari with the consent of the other side has prayed for adjournment. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 20.11.2025 positively for hearing as this is a long pending matter.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**